
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4519
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
COTTON MILL IN MP
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Madhya Pradesh to set up a cotton mill in Nimad area in the State where cotton is being cultivated at large scale; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Government thereon and the time by which the mill is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) The Government has not received any proposal from Government of Madhya Pradesh to set up a cotton mill in Nimad area.
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